

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 7 8 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 1 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 6 in CR P No. 4 6 / 2 0 0 2 of Th  
e  
HIGH COUR T OF GUWA H A T I ,ASSA M)

UNIT E D BA N K OF INDI A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S DUTT A DE Y & CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 1 9 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S K. L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. M. Indrani,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gauta m,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhush a n,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the fact that at some point of time Respondent No.1 firm was operating from the Trust of Respondent No.5 which is represented by Learned Advocate Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Learned Advocate for Respondent No.5 has to disclose on record that whether they are going to file appearance for Respondent No.1 or not.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

However, in view of the fact that other respondents are not served, Interim Application filed on 1 2 th November, 2 0 0 7 for substituted service is allowed as prayed for.

Public notice be issued accordingly.

List the matter on 1 5 th

J an u a ry, 2 0 0 8 .

(S.G. Shah)  
Registra r

MG