

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1678/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2006 in CRP No. 46/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UNITED BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DUTTA DEY & CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Ms. Indirani,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim Application for setting aside abatement and for Legal
Representatives be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Office has to rectify the statement in Office Report regarding Counter
Affidavit filed by Respondent No.5.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG