

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1678/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2006 in CRP No. 46/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UNITED BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DUTTA DEY &amp; CO.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,bringing  
LRs on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.  
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal in January 2010.

Counter affidavit within eight weeks and rejoinder, if any, in  
eight weeks thereafter without further extension of time.( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar