

Listed on 9.9.2013
Before Court No. 8
Item No. 202

SECTION: XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 1678/2007

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 3 and 4

(Applications to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased
respondent Nos. 2 and 4 and condonation of delay in filing
application for substitution)

United Bank of India ...Petitioner
Versus
M/s Dutta Dey & Co. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 12.8.2013 when the Court was pleased to
pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks
three weeks' time to get the details of the legal
representatives of respondent No.3 so as to
enable the petitioner to take steps for
impleadment.

As prayed, put up after three weeks."

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid Order,
counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for
substitution in respect of respondent No. 3 so far.

The matter alongwith applications above
mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
Office report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1.M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocate

2.Mr. Brij Bhushan, Advocate

3.Mr. Suvodeep Roy, Advocate

4.Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.