

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1678/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2006 in CRP No.46/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

UNITED BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DUTTA DEY & CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Adv.

for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|