

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1678/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/06/2006
in CRP No. 46/2002 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNITED BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DUTTA DEY & CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

IA NO. 3& 6

(APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED
RESPONDENT NO. 2 & 4 AND 3 RESPECTIVELY)

Date: 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv. for
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks'.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER