

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1678/2007
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21/06/2006
IN CRP NO. 46/2002 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

UNITED BANK OF INDIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S DUTTA DEY & CO.& ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR BRINGING LRS ON RECORD AND INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matter after one week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.03.10
17:59:32 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: